

## **RACL Geartech Limited**

Corporate Office

B-9, Sector-3, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301, INDIA
Phone: +91-120-4588500
Fax: +91-120-4588513
Web: www.raclgeartech.com
E-mail: info@raclgeartech.com

20th May, 2023

The Manager - Listing BSE Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 520073

<u>Subject: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the intimation of loss of Share Certificate of the Shareholder of the Company, as received from MAS Services Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agents of the Company.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

For RACL Geartech Limited

Whole Time Director & CFO





Ref. MAS/RA1/INW.NO.387707/RA10005055 /C14

BSE LIMITED
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS
DALAL STREET MUMBAI
400001

Unit : RACL GEARTECH LIMITED

SUB : INFORMATION OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

This is to inform you that below mentioned shareholders has/have reported loss of shares certificate and requested to the company for issuance of duplicate shares certificates. The details of the same are given below:-

DATE:-20/05/2023

Details of the shares is given below:-

: FOLIO NO.: ST.CERT : END.CERT : ST.DIST : END.DIST : SHARE :0005055 :00009027 : 00009030 : 003501708: 003502107: 400

NAME OF SHAREHOLDER: - PANSUKHLAL L SARDA

IST JOINT-HOLDER :- NEELAM PANSUKHLAL SARDA

2ND JOINT-HOLDER :- N.A.

Thanking You and assuring you of our best attention at all time.

Yours Faithfully,

for MAS SERWICES LTD

RAJEEV SENGAR (EXTN. 235)

PS:Please quote our reference number in all correspondences.